The Honorable Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas, met in special session on Jan. 6, 1958 at the regular meeting place in the Court House on Jan. 6, 1958 with all members of the Court present, to-wit: W. G. Brewton, Co. Judge, H. H. Byley, Commr. Prect. #1, W. T. Love, Commr. Prect. #2, Paul Lout, Commr. Prect. #3, Earl Smith, Commr. Prect. #4 and Kyle D. Walker, Clerk of the Court.

Accounts were allowed as are shown by the minutes of Accounts Allowed.

It was unanimously ordered by the Court that the balance of \$58.80 in the County Treasurer -Radio Fund be transferred to General County Fund, also the balance of \$12.50 in the Account of Chas. Forse, County Judge of Sabine County be transferred to General County Fund.

It is the Order of the Commissioners Court of Sabine County that the Budget for 1958, for Sabine County be approved as follows:

Sabine County be approved as fortows.	
Salary	
\$1920.00	
4260.00	
(1:200•00	
3000.00	
1800.00	
1,500.00	
2700.00	
4260.00	
2700.00	
3900.00	
1500.00	
1620.00 499.92	
3300.00 600.00	
3300.00 600.00	
3300.00 600.00	
3300.00 6 00.00	
3300.00	
3960.00 300.00	
300.00 900.00	
300.00	
300.00	
1980.00	
1170.00	
425.76	
300.00	
420.00	
840.00 960.00	

It is the Order of the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas, that from Jan. 1, 1958 to Jan. 1, 1959, the Precinct and County officers of Sabine County, shall continue to be paid on a Salary basis, according to Article XVI, Section 61 of the Constitution of the State of Texas, as amended, and that the compensation allowed each precinct and County officer by the Court shall be paid in twelve monthly installments or as the Court may hereafter direct. . On Motion by W. T. Love and seconded by Earl Smith the Court unamiously voted that Sabine County remain on a Salary Basis for the year 1958.

Theis unanimously ordered by the Court that the County Clerk write a voucher to Mrs. for \$8.00Lemmie Tatom on R & B #1,/in lieu of Voucher No. 8623 that was lost.

There being no further business court adjourned.